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 FROM THE HEADTEACHER 
 
It has been another busy couple of weeks with 

Year 4 taking part in the statutory Multiplication 

Tables Check and Year 1 taking their phonics 

check. We welcomed Year 3 parents on a tour 

of the junior site in preparation for September 

and their children began their visits there too. 

More visits for children transferring to different 

sites in the new academic year are planned for 

the coming weeks.  

Invitation 

Our choirs, Worship Ambassadors and House 

Captains will be taking part in a special 

‘Celebration Sunday Service’ at St Mary’s 

Church on Sunday 16th June at 10.00am which 

is the reason for an earlier newsletter this 

weekend. Do join us if you are able, it would 

be lovely to see as many families as possible.  

Weekly attendance: w/c 10th June 2024  
 
Well done to Year 1 for reaching ‘The Golden 
Goal’ - for the highest attendance and to Yr 5 
for no lates this week.  
 

Year group Lates Attendance 

Reception 3 98.52% 

Year 1 9 99.19% 

Year 2 5 99.14% 

Year 3 5 98.03% 

Year 4 4 97.78% 

Year 5 0 95.95% 

Year 6 7 97.26% 

Whole School 33 97.97% 
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FINALLY 

 
Diary dates: reminders 

Tuesday 18th June, 1525 – 1635 Whole 

School Art Exhibition, MS 

Wednesday 19th June, 1540 – 1640, Whole 

School Art Exhibition, JS 

Thursday 20th June, 1415 – 1445, Transition 

visit for Year 1 parents at the middle site 

Friday 21st June, KS1 (Yrs 1 & 2), Sports 

morning, 0930 – 1200, Orleans Park field 

w/c 24th June Last week of school run clubs 

Tuesday 25th June, 1510 – 1610, Whole 

School Art Exhibition, IS  

Thursday 27th June, Whole School 

Sponsored Bounce 

Friday 28th June, KS2 (Yrs 3 – 6), Sports 

morning, 0930 – 1200, Orleans Park field 

Monday 1st July, Moving up day, whole 

school 

Friday 5th July, Reception Sports morning, 

0930 – 1120, Middle site 

Saturday 6th July, St Margaret’s Fair 

Tuesday 9th July, Open afternoon all three 

sites (after schools finishes for one hour) 

Thursday 18th July, Leavers’ service, 1000 – 

1100, St Mary’s Church 

Friday 19th July, reports home to parents 

Saturday 20th July, FoSM Fair, MS 

Wednesday 24th July, Last day of summer 

term, school finishes one hour earlier 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHOOL NEWSLETTER: FRIDAY 14th June 2024, WEEK 2 

http://www.st-marys.richmond.sch.uk/
mailto:info@st-marys.richmond.sch.uk


                                                       

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prayer 
 
Dear God, please give us the wisdom to think 
before we speak and hold our tongue, even 
when we want to be boastful. Thank you for all 
the blessings we receive and we pray for more 
kindness and humbleness. Help us to 
remember that the things we have are special 
but it is what's inside that counts. 
Amen. Hannah R 6C 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Angela Abrahams 
Headteacher 
headteacher@st-marys.richmond.sch.uk  
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